Apr 10 06 02:17p Mark & Joelle Fa	ir 717.235.0190 p.1
08-09-	-2006 Docket No.: 593-PCT-US
CORM PTO-1595 (Modified) Rev. 03-01) DMB No. 0651-C027 (exp.5/31/2002) P084/REV03	TU.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings ◆ ◆ ◆ ▼ 103288	8352 🔻 🔻 🔻
To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Of	ffice: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): LAURENCE J. AYLING	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: COUPLER DEVELOPMENTS LIMITED
8-7-06	Name: COUPLER DEVELOPMENTS LIMITED Address: 9 CIRCULAR ROAD
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	
3. Nature of conveyance:	7
🛛 Assignment 🔲 Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: DOUGLAS State/Prov.:
Other	Country: ISLE OF MAN ZIP: 1MI 1AF
Execution Date: 24 MARCH 2006	Additional name(s) & address(es)
PCT/GB2004/003501 16 AUG 2004 U.S. SER.NO. 10/576,893 24 APR 2006	E SECTION TYPE SECTION
Additional numbers	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: RONALD B. SHERER	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Registration No. <u>19,977</u> Address: <u>103 SOUTH SHAFFER DRIVE</u>	Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number:
City: NEW FREEDOM State/Prov.: PA	<u>50-0765</u>
Country: USA ZIP: 17349	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit ad bunt)
9. Statement and signature.	T USE THIS SPACE
	AA CC
RONALD B. SHERER 9 PM	AB There 3 AVSUST 2006
Name of Person Signing	Signature over sheet, attachments, and document:

1

PATENT REEL: 018157 FRAME: 0326 1:0

🖉 006/007

Assignment of Rights in Invention (Sole inventor; single assignee)		Docket No. 593-PCT-US		
Inventor	Inventor Reside			
Laurence John AYLING	Maywood Lodge Maywood Drive Camberley Surrey GU15 1LH GB	Maywood Drive Camberley Surrey GU15 1LH		
Assignee	Residence or Principa	Residence or Principal Place of Business of Assignee		
Coupler Developments Limited	9 Circular Road Douglas Isle of Man IM1 1AF			
Whereas, I, the above-identified Inventor, have METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR ADDIN				
hereinafter referred to as "Invention") for which I am	making application for Letters Pate	nt in the United States of America;		
And, whereas I desire to assign a 100% undiv nd any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor t equiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;	o the above-identified Assignee, and			
Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for the sur	n of	10 dollars (\$		

continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to uny and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted for said Invention, and in and to uny and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to me with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignce;

And I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States Letters Patent to said Assignce, as assignce of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And I further agree to execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including assignments in favor of Assignee, or its designees as Assignee or its Assignees may from time-to-time present to me in order to perfect title in said Invention, modifications, and improvements in said Invention, applications and Letters Patent of the United States and countries foreign thereto;

Copyright 1997 LogalStar

[Page 1 of 2]

AS02A/REV01

PATENT REEL: 018157 FRAME: 0327 -

• •

Assignment of Rights in Inventio (Sole inventor; single assignee)	Docket No. 593-PCT-US		
Inventor	Residence of Inventor		
Laurence John AYLING	Maywood Ludge Maywood Drive Camberley Surrey GU15 ILH GB		
Assignee	Residence or Principal Place of Business of Assignee		
Coupler Developments Limited	9 Circular Road Douglas Isle of Man IMI IAF		

And 1 further agree to sign und properly execute such necessary and lawful papers for application for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid invention, us the Assignee thereof shall hereafter require and prepare at its own expense.

al	Executed this 2 4 - day of	U .	2006 Alvere (han ley) Just and the of Trive of The colority of the color	~ <u>~</u>
		(CH	HAIZLES HEAD BULME	=12)
Go	yynghi 1947 LegalSter	(Page 2 of 2)		AS02AVREV01

PATENT REEL: 018157 FRAME: 0328

RECORDED: 08/07/2006